# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Masco Corporation of Indiana		08/26/2005	CORPORATION:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Masco Corporation	
Street Address:	21001 Van Born Road	
City:	Taylor	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48180	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78680487	X-STRM

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (313)792-6797

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

313-792-6432 Phone:

Email: kwadjo\_adusei-poku@mascohq.com

Correspondent Name: Kwadjo Adusei-Poku 21001 Van Born Road Address Line 1: Address Line 4: Taylor, MICHIGAN 48180

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kwadjo Adusei-Poku
Signature:	/Kwadjo Adusei-Poku/
Date:	08/26/2005

Total Attachments: 1

900030925

source=001-3132-T Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 003148 FRAME: 0407** 

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Masco Corporation of Indiana, an Indiana corporation having an address at 55 East 111<sup>th</sup> Street, Indianapolis, Indiana 46280 ("Assignor"), is the owner of Trademark Application No. 78/680,487 for the Mark X-STRM ("the Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Masco Corporation, a Delaware corporation having an address at 21001 Van Born Road, Taylor, Michigan 48180 ("Assignee") desires to acquire the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, absolutely and forever, the entire right, title and interest, whether statutory or at common law, in and to this Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and all applications and registrations therefore, together with all causes of action for any and all previously occurring infringements of the rights being assigned and the right to receive and retain the proceeds relating to those infringements.

Assignor agrees to execute any further papers and to do such other acts as may be necessary and proper to vest full title in and to the Mark to the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Agreement is effective as of the 26<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2005.

MASCO CORPORATION OF INDIANA

By: <u>Inwy</u>

Name: John Sznewajs

Title: Vice President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003148 FRAME: 0408

**RECORDED: 08/26/2005**